MOTOR SPECIFICATIONS
SERVO BLDC MOTOR
SBL80DC SERIES
SBL80D3-03
16245 Vineyard Blvd., Morgan Hill, CA 95037
Phone: (408) 919-0200 Fax: (408) 919-0201
Email: sales@linengineering.com | techsupport@linengineering.com
Frame Size 80 mm
Rated Voltage 48 VDC
Rated Output Power 750 W
Rated Speed 3,000 RPM
Max Speed 3,600 RPM
Rated Torque 2.4 Nm (339.8 oz-in)
Rated Current 22.5 A
Voltage Constant 7.8 V rms/ K rpm
Max Torque 6 Nm (849.6 oz-in)
Resistance 0.06 Ohm
Terminal Inductance 0.43 mH
Torque Constant 0.11 Nm/A
Rotor Inertia 890 g-cm2
# of Poles 8
Encoder Type Incremental
Encoder Resolution 2,500 CPR Incremental
IP Rating IP65
Weight 2.6 kg (5.73 lbs)
SPECIFICATIONS (Unit: mm/in)
3 ±0.2
9.5
L1±1
19 h6 -0.013
0
40 ±1
94
Oil seal
A
A
4- 6.5
80
M5 10
6
h9
-0
.0
3
0
-K
EY
21.5 -0.118
+0.300
45
°
90
3 ±0.2
9.5
L1 ±140 ±1
94
Oil sealA
4- 6.5
80
M5 10
6
h9
-0
.0
3
0
-K
EY
21.5 -0.118
+0.300
45
°
90
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
To
rq
ue
 (N
m
)
Speed (RPM)
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
3
To
rq
ue
 (N
m
)
Speed (RPM)
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
To
rq
ue
 (N
m
)
Speed (RPM)
Max. Intermittent Torque
Max. Continuous Torque
[11.8±2]
300
50
[11.8±2]
300
50
[11.8±2]
300
50
[11.8±2]
300
50
[11.8±2]
300
50
A
-0.03Ø70 7h 0
[2.75h7            ]- 0.001
+0
[0.74h6            ]- 0.0005
+0
19 h6 -0.013
0
[0.74h6            ]- 0.0005
+0
[0.001]
0.04
[0.001]
0.04
[1.57±0.03] [1.57±0.03]
[0.37] [0.37][0.11±0.007] [0.11±0.007]
[0.04] [0.04]
[3
.7
]
[0.39] [0.39]
[0.25] [0.25]
[3.54] [3.54]
[3.14] [3.14]
[0.84          ]- 0.004
+0.011 [0.84          ]- 0.004
+0.011
[0
.2
3h
9
]
-0
.0
01
+0
[0
.2
3h
9
]
-0
.0
01
+0
A
-0.03Ø70 7h 0
[2.75h7            ]- 0.001
+0
[0.001]
0.04
A[0.001]
0.04
0          2,000       4,000      6,000 0         2,000      4,000      6,000 0         2,000      4,000      6,000
SBL80A2-01 (550 Watts)
320 VDC (220 VAC) - 3 Amps
SBL80A3-01 (750 Watts)
320 VDC (220 VAC) - 4.5 Amps
SBL80A1-01 (300 Watts)
320 VDC (220 VAC) - 1.8 Amps
Without Brake L1 (mm/in)
SBL80D3-03 131 / 5.15
Motion Control, Solved.
MOTOR ENGINEERING & MANUFACTURING
TORQUE CURVES
WIRE HARNESS
Note: The torque and maximum
speed depend on the DC bus
voltage. Please choose the
proper supply voltage.
Notes: Wire harness cable extensions (2624-100 and 1626-100) must be purchased separately.
SBL80D3-03  (750 Watts)
48 VDC - 22.5 Amps
Speed (RPM)
5.0
6.0
7.0
4.0
3.0
2.0
1.0
0
0
To
rq
ue
 (
Nm
)
Max. Intermittent Torque
Max. Continuous Torque
1,000 2,000 3,000 4,000 5,000 6,000
2624-100
1626-100
1000±20 [39.3±0.78]
[1.96±0.2]
30 [1.18]
40 [1.57]
J1 Rear view J1 Front view
Connector:172163-1 (AMP)
Pin:770834-1 (AMP)
Connector:3-2232346 (TYCO)
Heat shrink tube
Model label
COLOR J2 CONJ1 CON
PINOUT DIAGRAMS
SIGNAL
50±5
+5V Red
GND
U+
U-
V+
V-
W+
W-
A+
A-
B+
B-
Z+
Z-
Black
Brown
Brown/Black
Grey
Grey/Black
White
White/Black
Blue/Black
Blue
Green
Green/Black
Yellow
Yellow/Black
SHIELD
Housing: 172159-1(AMP)
Crimp: 170362-1(AMP)
1
2
3
4 4 2
3 1
Connect to motor
1000±20 [39.3±0.78]
Red
Yellow
Blue
Yellow/Green
ColorSignal
AMP172159-1
U
V
W
1
2
3
4PE